
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:410
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2007
ENHANCEMENT OF ASSISTANCE FOR MODERNISATION OF POLICE
Prasad Shri Hari Kewal;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to enhance financial assistance for modernisation of police forces; and

(b) if so, the time by when such assistance is likely to be provided to the each State Government/Union Territories, during the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b) : An amount of Rs. 1013.83 crore has been allocated for the Scheme for Modernization of State Police Forces for the current financial year 2007-08. Based on the approved action plans and utilization of funds by States in respect of earlier releases, funds during the current financial year are released to the State Governments. Separately, a provision of Rs. 176.80 crore has been made for Union Territories and Delhi Police during 2007-08.
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